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• TelSave Corporation d/b/a Independent Network Services Corp. 
(TelSllve) obtainod Florida Public Servlco Commlusion 
Interexchange Telecommuniclltiona certificate number 4734 on 
September 26, 1996. 

• On June 3, 1997, the Division of Adminiatrlltion mailed a 
certified letter to the addreaa listed in the Kaster 
Commission Directory informing TelSave that it wa• delinquent 
on ito regula tory aeseaoment feee f or the year 1996. The 
letter was signed for and received, but to date, no response 
hao been received by ataff (Atcachment II. , Page 5) . 

• As of September l, 1997, the delinquent regulatory aaaeaament 
feea for 1996, along with statuto ry penaltlea and intereat 
charges , have not been submitted by TelSave. 
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DOCKET NO. 971099-TI 
O~TE: September 11, 1997 

DISCOssiON OP ISSUB8 

• 
ISSQB 1: Should the Coftmiaeion impose a $500 tine or cancel 
TelSavo•a Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate ~o. 4734 for 
apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. 
Regulatory Assessment Pees? 

&BOQMMBNDAriQN: Yea. Tho Commission should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel tho company's certi ficate if the fine and tho regulatory 
assessment feoo , including statutory penalt ieo and interest, are 
not received by the Commiosion within 5 business daya after tho 
conclusion of the 21 day protest period. The fine ohould be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commiaaion and f orwarded to tho 
Office of tho Comptroller for deposit in tho State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 (1), Florida Statuteo. If the 
Commission' & Order io not protested and tho fine and the regulatory 
aeaeoament foes, including statutory penaltiea and interest, are 
not received, certificate number 4734 should be canceled . 
IBiegalaki) 

STAPP NQU,XSIS: Rule 25-4. 0161, Florida Administrative code. 
requires the payment of regulatory aasesament fees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companies, and provides 
for penalties and intereat aa outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutea, for any delinquent amounts. 

On September 3, l997. staff learned that Tel Save had not 
submitted the regulatory aaseasment feea for the year 1996, along 
with statutory penalties and interest charges. Therefore. the 
company has failed to comply with Rule 25-4.0161, Florida 
Administcrat i·1e Code. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the commiaaion aaoess a 
$500 fine for failure to comply with Commiosion rulea or cancel 
certificate' number 4734 it the fine and the reguhtory aaaeasment. 
fees, along with statutory ponaltiea and interest, arc not paid 
within the specified time. 
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DOCKET NO. 9?1099-TI 
DATE: September 11, 199? 

ISSQB 2: Should the 
companies (IXCa) 
telecommunications 
24.4?01(3), Plorida 
is canceled? 

Commiuaion order all certificated inter exchange 
to discontinue providing i nterexchange 

service to TelSave pursuant to Rule 25-
AdmJniatrative Code. if cert i f icate number 4?34 

BBCOMMBHDATIQN: Yeo. Purauant to Rule 25- 24.4 ?01 (3), Florida 
Administrative Code, the Commiooion ehould order all cert ificated 
i nterexchango companiea to di acont: i nuo provid ing intcrexchange 
telecommunications service t o TelSave if TelSave's certi f icate is 
canceled at t he concluaion o f the proteat period for failure to 
sub<nit the d.elinquent regulatory aaaaaument fees. and PllY the tinea 
as required in Iasue 1. The Order should state thllt any I XC 
providing aervice to TelSave must contact the Commission at the 
conclusion of the protest period aa sot forth in the Order to 
determine whether the certificate haa been canceled . (Biegalski) 

STAFf 1\HAI•XSIS: Rule 25- 24.4701( 3), Plorida Adminiut r otive Code, 
uta t ea in part: 

(3) The Commission, upon tn&lcing a 
determination that a cuatomer o f an 
i ntorexchango company is unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intraatate intoroxchango service 
may iaaue an order that direct& t he cuutomer 
to cease and deaist reselling or rebilling 
such service and simultaneously directu the 
i nterexchange COCIQ)&Jly to d iscontinue providing 
auch service to such customer a nd/or to ceaae 
providing service to ouch cuatoa>er at 
additional location& within Plorida. provided 
that ouch discontinuance or limitation o! 
aervice is technically feas ible within the 
context of existing faci l itieo and technology . 

If TelSave• o certificate is canceled, any intrastate 
interexchange aervice offered by TelSave would be in violation of 
Rule 25-24 .4701(3), Florida Administrative Code. Since the 
Commias ion cannot readily i dentify which IXC provides service t o 
Tel Save, the Commission should order all certificated IXCs t o 
discontinue service to TclSavc if TclSavc !aile to comply vith the 
terms o! the Commiesion'a order reaulting !rom these 
recommer.dotiona. The Order should atate that any IXC providing 
service to TelSave must contact the Commisoion at the conclusion of 
the proteat peri~ as ac t forth in the Order to de termine whether 
the certifica te t~a been canceled. 
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• 
OOCKBT NO. 971099-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSQB 3: Should thio docket be clooed? 

• 
RRCC!tRQPfDATIQH: If no penon whoee subatantial i ntereut o are 
affec ted !ilea a protoot within 21 daye of the ieeuance date o f the 
Order, the Order will become fina l. Upon payment o f t:he f inea and 
Ceeo, or cancellation of the cert if icate, thio docket ohould be 
cloud. (Bo~<·rr ) 

STAPP AHALXSISt If the Commission adopto s t aff's recommendation i n 
Issue 1, then TelSave will have 21 daya from tho iaauanco date o f 
the Orde r to file a timely protest to the Commiesion•o Propooed 
Agency Action . If no proteot io filed, the docket should be c l os ed 
upo n payment o f tho fineo and feeo, o r upon cance l l a~ lon of t he 
certificate. 
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